File E176177 Vol. 5 Sec.29 Page 1 Issued:  2021-06-29
 and Report Revised: 2023-07-31
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  UL 62368-1, 3rd Edition, 2021-10-22 (Audio/video, information and
communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1:19, 3rd Edition, 2021-10-22
(Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment -
Part 1: Safety requirements)
Certification Type:  Recognized Component
CCN:  QQJQ2, QQJQ8 (Power Supplies for Use with Audio/Video,
Information and Communication Technology Equipment - Component)
Product:  Switching Power Supply
Model:  PDF700SXXX (XXX = 120, 240, 280, 480 or 560)
PDF700SXXX-CMFC-Y (XXX = 120, 240, 280, 480 or 560, Y = A-Z or
1-99 or blank)
PDF700SXXX-CMFD-Y (XXX = 120, 240, 280, 480 or 560, Y = A-Z or
1-99 or blank)
Rating:  I/P: 100-240 Vac, 47-63 Hz, 8.8-3.6 A
O/P:
PDF700S120, PDF700S120-CMFC-Y, PDF700S120-CMFD-Y: 12
Vdc, 58.4 A
PDF700S240, PDF700S240-CMFC-Y, PDF700S240-CMFD-Y: 24
Vdc, 29.2 A
PDF700S280, PDF700S280-CMFC-Y, PDF700S280-CMFD-Y: 28
Vdc, 25 A
PDF700S480, PDF700S480-CMFC-Y, PDF700S480-CMFD-Y: 48
Vdc, 14.6 A
PDF700S560, PDF700S560-CMFC-Y, PDF700S560-CMFD-Y: 56
Vdc, 12.5 A
Applicant Name and Address:  CINCON ELECTRONICS CO LTD
8-1 FU KUNG RD
FU HSING PARK